MNext Court Dates:

Jul. 1-5
Mow. 18-22
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SUNFLOWER COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
JUDGE CAROL L. WHITE-RICHARD
JUNE 2024 TERM
(Criminal Docket)
Amended 5/14/24
Monday, June 17, 2024

9:00 a.m.

Docket Call

Pleas, Motions, Etc.

Sentencing

2017-0091 Victoria Jenkins Ct. Il — Attempted First Degree Murder D. Wells
24 (Plead: 6/19/23; Sentencing continued pending PSI)

Trials

2020-0014 Tellie C. Robertson Murder (FA Enh.) E. Bogen/ W. Johnson
16

2021-0012 Savaryous Wilson Ct. I-Armed Robbery/Enh. by Firearm A. Harris
10 Ct. lI-Poss. of Firearm by Felon

Ct. lll-Poss. of Stolen Firearm

2022-0017 Anita Poe Ct. |- Agg. Assault w/Deadly Weapon D. Wells
7 (B.W. issued 2/15/23; Ini FF 11/13/23) Ct. Il - Agg. Assault w/Deadly Weapon

2022-0021 Benjamin Johnson Ct. | — Burglary of Dwelling/F.A. Enh. J. Smith
7 (B.W. & Ini. FF 11/13/23) Ct. Il — Poss. of Deadly Weapon by Felon

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

2022-0041 Sarah Grace James Agg. Cruelty to Dog D. Wells
6

2022-0033 leshae Taliaferro Poss. of Deadly Weapon by Felon D. Wells
6 (B.W. & Ini. FF 11/13/23)

2022-0006 Leequin McCloud Burglary of an Automobile D. Wells
5

2023-0004 Jacques Wilburn Attempted 1st Degree Murder/F.A. Enh. J. Smith
5 (Final Forefeiture 11/13/23)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

2023-0029 Sheldon Lee Shooting into Dwelling House/FA. Enh. D. Wells

3 Possession of Deadly Weapon by Felon
Habitual Criminal Statute

2023-0042 Bobby J. Beliew Uttery Forgery- 2cts J. Smith
2

2023-0050 Shaibrielle Nelson Agg. Assault D. Simmons

2023-0055 Manslaughter

2023-0046 Darrius Brown Simple Assault- LEO J. Smith



2024-0002
2024-0006

2024-0013

Cardero Johnson
Rubenisha Woods

Nell Davis

Thursday, June 20, 2024
DUI
Burglary of Dwelling
Malicious Mischief
Furnishing Contraband to State Inmate

MNext Court Dates:
Jul. 1-5
Mo, 18-22

J. Smith
K. Koenig

D. Wells



MNext Court Dates:

Pending Treatment

2015-0076
21

Jul. 1-3
Mov. 18-22
Jessie Davis Fondling J. Smith

(Treatment Pending 2/12/18. 2/13/19 waiting on bed to become ava. for restoration. 6/24/19 Restoration Order filed.
2/24/21. Received third Forensic Report. 7/8/22 Hearing held via Zoom and def. was Declared Comp. B.W. issued
6/19/23)

Status Updates: July 1, 2024

2016-0007
4

2018-0042
6

2018-0050
8

D. Wells/Kellie Grizzell,
(Sentenced: 10/3/22) (AG’s office)

Yvette Polk Abuse Neglect or Exploitation of a Vulnerable Adult D. Wells
(Sentenced: 10/4/21. B.W. issued 10/3/22)

Randal Henson False Pretense

Status Updates:

2015-0067
14
2015-0022
15

(Leflore Co. Case) 2011-0191

7

Trials:
2018-0061
8
2019-0005
2019-0006
2019-0007
10
2021-0033

2019-0068
9
2020-0027

2

Sentencing
2018-0020

Pending Civil

2017-0038
12

Brenda Griffin Aggravated Assault D. Wells
(B.W. lifted 11/13/23. Arrested: 6/19/23; B.W. issued 6/3/19. Sentenced: 2/11/19)

Cases w/Bench Warrants
Devonta Morgan Burglary D. Wells
(B.W. issued 2/12/18. Sentenced: 2/16/16)
Benny Horne Uttering/Counterfeit Instruments (3cts.) D. Wells

(B.W. issued2/16/17. Sentenced: 2/16/16)
Rodriguez Denzell Ward Ct.I Burglary of a Dwelling
(B.W. 7/18/18. Sentenced: 6/12/12) Ct.Il Kidnapping

Ct. Il Armed Robbery

Ct. IV Aggravated Assault

Brian Bracey

Linda Robinson Simple Assault J. Jenkins
(B.W. issued 11/14/19)
Antiquarian Gibson Sale of Hydrocodone & Acetaminophen/ Subs. J. Smith
(B.W. issued 11/09/20) Poss. of Cocaine w/Intent
(Final Forfeiture 2/8/21) Ct. | & Il Poss. of Cocaine w/Intent
Kolby Gordon Motor Vehicle Theft J. Smith
(B.W. issued 2/14/22)
Edward Clay Aggravated Assault J. Smith
(B.W. issued 6/20/22)
Roy Cole llI Burglary of an Automobile D. Wells
(B.W. issued 6/20/22)
Keviyunna Clark Credit Card D. Wells
(B.W. issued 11/09/20)

mmitmen
Travis Earvin Burglary of a Dwelling J. Smith

(B.W. issued 11/14/19 & Initial Forfeiture 10/12/20. Final Forfeiture 2/8/21)



